501767748 12/23/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesse L. Probst	12/20/2011
Eric S. Phanco	12/22/2011
Tyler J. Hermann	12/21/2011
Joseph P. Niemerg	12/20/2011
Shane A. Deters	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership
Street Address:	1411 S. Hamilton Street
City:	Sullivan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61951

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747
Email: patents@ngelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP
Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McDonough

Total Attachments: 3

source=153US2_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=153US2_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=153US2_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0022

13336321

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jesse L. Probst, 301 South Walnut, Strasburg, Illinois 62465, United States of America, Eric S. Phanco, 1755 South Country Club Road, Apt #202, Decatur, Illinois 62521, United States of America, Tyler J. Hermann, 1003 N. Graham St., Apt. 4, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, United States of America, Joseph P. Niemerg, 10221 N. 2000th St., Dieterich, Illinois 62424, United States of America, and Shane A. Deters, 2920 Moultrie Avenue, Mattoon, Illinois 61938, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 S. Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Transmission Assembly" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has not yet been assigned a Serial No., the declaration for which is being concurrently executed, and any and all other applications therefor or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and all original and reissued patents granted on any such application, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

20

IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand	I this day of <u>lecember</u> , 2011.
		<u></u>	Jesse L. Probst
NOTARIAL C	<u>Illinois</u>)) SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL DONALD G ROUSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of:	Mouldrie	20 day of December	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/12
Notary Public			sion expires: 15/16/12

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0023

	EOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand this <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u> ,
2011.		6 Stame
		ic S. Phanco
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		io o, i nanco
State of: Illinois)) SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL
County of: Mortarie)	DONALD G ROUSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/12
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e this <u>22</u> day of <u>Decem</u>	<u>ber</u> , 2011.
Notary Public: Jones	My con	mmission expires: 15/16/12
IN TESTIMONY WHER 2011.		ny hand this 21 day of December, ly Herum 12/21/11 er J. Hermann
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of: Illinois County of: Moultvie)) SS.)	OFFICIAL SEAL DONALD G ROUSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/12
Subscribed and sworn to before mo	7~	he, 2011. nmission expires:
2011.		my hand this <u>Zo</u> day of <u>Decernher</u> , Oseph P. Niemerg
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		OFFICIAL SEAL
State of: Thinois County of: Mov/trie)) SS.	DONALD G ROUSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/12
* (***********************************)	4
Subscribed and sworn to before mo		- <u>bcr</u> , 2011. nmission expires: <u>10/16/12</u>
	-2-	,,

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0024

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and this 20 day of December,
2011.	
Sha	one A Dell
Shane A	A. Deters
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: Illinois)	OFFICIAL SEAL
County of: Morlarie)SS.	DONALD G ROUSSER NOTAP PERUS ELECTE DE ILLINOIS ME 115 LE SERPIRES 10 16:12
Subscribed and sworm to before me this 20 day of December	, 2011.
Notary Public: Jours Processer My commis	
NGEDOCS: 1863230.1	

RECORDED: 12/23/2011